
1"A 6tt 110

AMENDMENT OF SOUCITATIONIMO0IFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT I0 CODE PAG O PAGES
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REOUISITIONIPURCHASE RED. NO 5. PROJECT NO, (If applicable)

M0001 See Block 16C ZEROREQ-OCHCO-14-0038
6. ISSUED BY CODE NRCHQ 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE

US NRC - HQ
ACQUISITION MANAGEMENT DIVISION
MAIL STOP 3WFN-05-C64MP
WASHINGTON DC 20555-0001

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR lwte. o'r. ratl, Sr.e ow ZiPCoda) W BA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

ADVANCED SYSTEMS TECHNOLOGY AND MANAGEMENT INC
ATTN ESTHER PURUSHOTHAM BE. DATED (SEE ITEM It)

NA
VIENNA VA 221823822 x10A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

NRC-HQ-13-C-38-0062

10.B DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 049192649 FACILITY CODE 09/23/2013

S11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPIJES TO 0 M15DMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitabon is amended as set forth in Item 14 The hour and date speclied for reocept of Offers is extended. is not eastnded.
Offers must actnrlwedge receipt of tIis Omoendment pnor tot/to hour and dale specified in thB solicilation or as amended , by one ot Inh folOvwtg methods: (a) By completing
Items a and 15, and returning -_ copiesb oftea amendment, (b) By acknowledggm receipt 1of tris amendment on cam copy fuvif ot/or submitted: or (c) By
separate lelter O" telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT T'O BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER If by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitIed. such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram of lette makes reference
to the eolicitalion and this amendmont. and is received prior to the opening hour an date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If 'requirei)

See Schedule
13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPMES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTSIORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHIECK ONE A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO. (Speofy authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as cnanges in paying offce
appropriation date. etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43,103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF'

D. OTHER (Speeofy type nof t icabon and aulhonrit

X FAR 52.212-4 Contract Terms and Conditions-Comnercial Items (cI Changes (SEP 2t13i

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is rOL t C is required to sign Itis docuronnt ard return 1 copies to e issuing office

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCFsOc/ion headings. including solbctlaoloo/nfract sujeit matter Whe/s feasibeb)

The purpose of this modification is to:

1. Revise Section B.3, the PRICE/COST SCHEDULE;

2. Revise Section C.11 2052.215-70 KEY PERSONNEL (JAN 1993)
; and

3. Incorporate NRC Form 187, Contract Security and/or Classification Requirements to
Section D, CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, EXHIBITS, OR ATTACHMENTS.

Please see attached for detailed information.
Continued ...
Except as provided herei, all terms and conditions o0 /ta document refer•nced in Iam 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed. remains unclanged and in lid force and effec

I5A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orpnnfj S lEA. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orpnlt)

-Tee) r- , M od?~~p ~ i ERIKA A

158ýCT~OROFFEROýR - 1 5.DTSINED 16B. ýýTATESF S1C. DATE SIGNEDIo 
e he 

DATE Sl i 
07 or acoaieftg /

NSN 7540.1-15,?-OD70
Previous edition unusable

SO- AON

STANDAILD FORM 30 (IRV 11-8.)
Proscibed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

fUNSj REVIEW COMPL" 0
40A10#2



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED
CONTINUATION SHEET NRC-HQ-13-C-38-0062/MO001

AGE OF2 E 1F

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

ADVANCED SYSTEMS TECHNOLOGY AND MANAGEMENT INC

ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNITJ UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) L (F)
LIST OF CHANGES:
Reason for Modification : Other Administrative
Action

Buyer changed
from RICHARD W ROBINSON

to ERIKA EAM

NSN 7540-01-152-8067 OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53 110



NRC-HQ-13-C-38-0062
M0001

Accordingly, the following changes are as follows:

1. Section B, B.3 PRICE/COST SCHEDULE, delete in its entirety and replace with the
following,

"FIRM FIXED PRICE LINE ITEMS

TASK 1 - DELIVERY OF COURSE

BASE YEAR: 9/30/2013 - 9/29/2014
CLIN DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES UNIT EST I UNIT TOTAL
NUMBER PRICE QTY PRICE
TASK 1 - Delivery of Course
0001A Delivery of Fundamentals of Reactor Licensing Course $31,189.50 1 EA $31,189.50

(the 1st Course)

0001B Delivery of Fundamentals of Reactor Licensing Course $24,019.50 1 EA $24,019.50

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST, $55,209.00

OPTION YEAR 1: 9/30/2014 - 9/29/2015
CLIN 1 DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES UNIT EST UNIT TOTAL
NUMBER I PRICE QTY PRICE
TASK 1 - Delivery of Course
1001 ] Delivery of Fundamentals of Reactor Licensing Course I $24,498.55 I 2 I EA $48,997.10

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST $48,997.10

OPTION YEAR 2: 913012015 - 9/29/2016
CLIN DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES UNIT EST UNIT TOTAL
NUMBER PRICE QTY PRICE
TASK 1 - Delivery of Course
2001 ] Delivery of Fundamentals of Reactor Licensing Course I $24,991.00 I 2 I EA $49,982.00

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST $49,982.00

OPTION YEAR 3: 9/30/2016 - 9/29/2017
CLIN 1 DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES UNIT EST UNIT TOTAL
NUMBERI PRICE QTY PRICE
TASK 1 - Delivery of Course
3001 I Delivery of Fundamentals of Reactor Licensing Course $25,490.151 2 I EA $50,980.30

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST $50,980.30

OPTION YEAR 4: 9/30/2017 - 9/29/2018
CLIN DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES UNIT EST UNIT TOTAL
NUMBER PRICE QTY PRICE
TASK 1 - Delivery of Course
4001 I Delivery of Fundamentals of Reactor Licensing Course I $26,000.021 2 I EA $52,000.04

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST $52,000.04

Page 3 of 7



NRC-HQ-1 3-C-38-0062
M0001

Sub Total For Task 1: $257,168.44

COST REIMBURSEMENT LINE ITEMS

TASK 2 - DEVELOPING AND UPDATING COURSE MATERIAL
CLIN DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES UNIT UNIT
NUMBER j PRICE
TASK 2 - Developing and Updating Course Material*
0002A Senior-Level Course Instructor/Developer (Base Year) $223.48 Hours
0002B Mid-Level Course Instructor/Developer (Base Year) $135.02 Hours
0002C Graphic Artist $52.40 Hours
1002A Senior-Level Course Instructor/Developer (Option Year 1) $227.94 Hours
1002B Mid-Level Course Instructor/Developer (Base Year) $137.71 Hours
1002C Graphic Artist $53.45 Hours
2002A Senior-Level Course Instructor/Developer (Option Year 2) $232.53 Hours
2002B Mid-Level Course Instructor/Developer (Base Year) $140.47 Hours
2002C Graphic Artist $54.52 Hours
3002A Senior-Level Course Instructor/Developer (Option Year 3) $237.18 Hours
3002B Mid-Level Course Instructor/Developer (Base Year) $143.27 Hours
3002C Graphic Artist $55.61 Hours
4002A Senior-Level Course Instructor/Developer (Option Year 4) $241.93 Hours
4002B Mid-Level Course Instructor/Developer (Base Year) $146.13 Hours
4002C Graphic Artist $56.72 Hours
TOTAL ESTIMATED COST $250,000.00 (NTE)**

** This value is a Not-to-Exceed amount for the entire life of the contract.

TRAVEL

CLIN NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES TOTAL PRICE
0003 Travel* $70,000.00 (NTE)

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST $70,000.00 (NTE)**
* Travel must be pre-approved in writing in accordance with USNRC Government Travel

Regulations.
** This value is a Not-to-Exceed amount for the entire life of the contract.

GRAND TOTAL: $577,168.44"

2. Section C.l1 2052.215-70, KEY PERSONNEL (JAN 1993) (a), delete in its entirety and
replace with the following,

"(a) The following individuals are considered to be essential to the successful
performance of the work hereunder:

Page 4 of 7



NRC-HQ-13-C-38-0062
M0001

Mel Fields - Course Instructor (Primary)
Dr. Richard Barrett - Course Instructor (Primary)
Scott Newberry - Course Instructor (Alternate)
Dr. Charlie Miller - Course Instructor (Alternate)
William Bateman - Course Instructor (Alternate)
Mihaela Biro - Course Instructor (Alternate)
Robert Gramm - Course Instructor (Primary)

The contractor agrees that personnel may not be removed from the contract work or
replaced without compliance with paragraphs (b) and (c) of this section."

3. Add the following in its entirety to Section D, Contract Documents, Exhibits, or
Attachments, D.5 CONTRACT SECURITY and/or CLASSIFICATION REQUIREMENTS:

Page 5 of 7



NRC-HQ-1 3-C-38-0062
M0001

NRC FORM IV ~ UJL MXiLEAR REWATORY COMWON11AUHOr
419W is IWC SocaltrF ropourlft RCM V. *WV 0

iCONTRACT SECURITY AND/OR ____________

CLASSIFICATION REQUIREMENTS CW RCAFaI0115

I Oo~rnOACTOR NDAM )AUAL.I&% iA Cc7ITRACT Lu~m wi COAEWIM
OCFh" RA'MICULJ K24 LIMi I TYPE OF suMiNSNOWAd-tneed S)-em Tocku-olog and Mtwmipamco Inc. p"GAECTIS Ifw onv Otr r* moD

8229 Boonec H11I.I Me 520 ,tUIVdgIubaww A$o
Vlauaw VA 22182 'NRC 1K)~.41-C-J9-M02Q N-18*IWw

0%3~2O k 09I29I20l £

3. FOR FOLLOW.ON CONTRACT. ENTER PRECEDING CONTRACT NUWIER AND PROJECTED COMPLETION DATE
A. ?otT]B 9

4~~~~~~~~~~ .. t reAflkE Cfht MS. N

FU!4DAMEN"IAL OF REACTOR UCF~NSIN(G 0-014L) TRALNING DEVELOP~mEN AN.) flP1IiVRY
Kc'y perucuuiel lot ItniI cornruct
Mut Fields -Course Instructor /auur
'Riclhard Barett- Caume Iniirtw.kw De~veloper and Bob Gramim - Ceounc lnstnwomc Davctow~
Swrrpr Kalsonickiebolpen - (3oncrscu tar nognewnw Repemcmdvivice VCPresidevii AdNI1 M c~umrrntly huld NRC Building seem
bag and do not weod filler accem)4

PwWORNwcE mN.LRWt
A AcCEIP TM CLASEWfnO MATTER ORt W~~F~ FORWATIOtd

IS yes S 4Wsi17 dW

t*ATIONAA SECUIRTY "tS' ERCTO LItAT

APPJ-'JOAI| F

*ACCESS TO FORF13N ITE-LOGEW-tC BIJNKMATION

2 RECEIPT STORAGEO(0Ik AIfUMF~O
rAAFItfOMAIIcRJ.(uivw18I

4& WXW8 0 TCNTPTQORAPHIC MAITEIAL OR OTHFBt
CLA435F1ED COMSEC tfV0MA71ONB

SACCIF~STO QLASSIOW MATTEIBI CLASEW
IWEORMAMON4 PrX~ESSEDBY ANOVER AGFNCY

6ý CLA881I9ED WIL Or A14 INFORMATION TFCHsOXSY
PROCESSING SYSTEM.

15CCRC COt4FlOWAiA SECRET
OOFDI4F

If

'/

I

/'

/

1 0T1.ftk (SpcI)

a. 15 FACAITY CILEARANCE HL(JUIRiWiY

IWWSCCZtW4i CCIESW S RBOLOL- TO NIICI fAU POMLN
pt-AN1It

D ACCfgs IS ftOUPMU OtUNCLASSIRED SArFT7U ARDFS

AC. k / 5 ROIIE TO W 5SINFA ff SYSTEIV-SANU

UNewJCN TILD AC;CESS TO NRC HFA0XIUARWRSF 0101014

REM.RE OPE RATION OF GOVER40V'EN VE5U;LfS Z4i
Tk~h,.SF PASSeeEHaIS -01 Itt NRC

All11 OFIFRATE tt4.AftDOLI CULI'FdU4 AT NRC
FAC41U11E".

L f4UUIRCD TO C.ARRY F11EARMS,

.k WUND TO USE OR ADMIT TO LEE OF ILI FCAI OBWA--

FOR FIIPOOURFS A1N0RECOULEMI••Nti 1N FUOV1OINO [tAiOAR'Y A RY NL -LAP•9NLOVL FIR LVtIECORTE nA-CESS S.FFR TO M•CMO 1;

NOTE: IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY DRUG PROGRAM STAFF IF BOX 5 A, C, 0,
G, H, I, OR J IS CHECKED.

Page 6 of 7



NRC-HQ-13-C-38-0062
M0001

SHILt I ~tAP)1 rAMF1iNAT't1N ZE~PT A 4PMCVVDBV

NANC, TITfLE UWO.AT-I

1minitin Paujnar.t srczialrit -.

I1 CLASSWUCAfloN ouiDaNce
MA I ORE OF CLASSVIED Gk4IDAWZE IDENT FICA1CN4 OFJ (-ASMFICATJ0K QUCES

a. ILaAewSitm KkVikW orf CONTUA~GM FUf WILIMPOIFTIr.IAUT KEYSJ9 VIM) AN13 UIP-JN DOUNImutE~ WILL. UK
CONDUCTED SY:

9. REQUIRIED OISTMISLTfON Of NRC FORM 107 ICtwck appieropaft bottles)

lipc"ScpfrMCCOVC CI 0ITM60N lh. '4.. Dý15" ý -ýNIAFC; PROPERTI MM.GW*I

CAAMOFc FCLIt~tflMXi1 *AO. SE WW J*it ZC414TRACrCR 1-~ 1
9O6C..4II30R*%LThr FROMA REGUMLNTRAý WOk~ atAFVP nQ %uz Dr TH

CWFICt...L. IA~N 11111A 108 AND ýX eEI')hM

111. APPROVALS

WL'QIAD~ EUIREM M~P2IM WISE DTA-EAE& MG t" "15 C OWPACT %NIU BE APTE*R 0W D Ir '"t P4W OFW F3NMM

NAME (pr"t er typol SIGNAT~URE DATE

B OINWTQE *R .WIV0ft0F#C FS AAC BlICUO TVDT
MMy Jm0- RousL4.f OhalOn DkGCWr

C~~ý, I~t( I-ii~IA C4. veANOB~

All e4h-:1 rcl'vnnl Offwv. hiatIructin IADNI I IC cic L pr..xduw-~ Videks licepi v ad r IIIBI.Jry iarornflhI n.I inldn mnpco

j3

All other terms and conditions will remain the same.

[END OF MOO1

Page 7 of 7


